# IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI NUMBER 2007-CA-00593

# CHARLIE DOYLE WIMLEY, INDIVIDUALLY AND ON BEHALF OF ALL WRONGFUL DEATH BENEFCIARIES OF JEANETTE DOYLE

APPELLANTS

v.

ł

ſ

τ

Ĺ

i

NO.: 2007-CA-00593

**BILL REID, CRNA, AND JOHN DOES 1-10** 

**APPELLEES** 

## **APPELLANT'S BRIEF**

DENNIS C. SWEET, III Sweet & Associates City Centre Building 158 East Pascagoula Street Jackson, MS 39201 Telephone: 601-965-8700 Facsimile: 601-965-8719

**COUNSEL FOR APPELLANTS** 

### IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

# CHARLIE DOYLE WIMLEY, INDIVIDUALLY AND ON BEHALF OF ALL WRONGFUL DEATH BENEFCIARIES OF JEANETTE DOYLE

APPELLANTS

V.

NO.: 2007-CA-00593

APPELLEES

### BILL REID, CRNA, AND JOHN DOES 1-10

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

TITLE PAGES
CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PERSONS2
TABLE OF CONTENTS3
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES4
STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES6
STATEMENT OF THE CASE7
I. Nature of the Case7
II. Course of Proceedings and Disposition in the Court Below7
III. Statement of the Facts
STANDARD OF REVIEW 10
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT11
ARGUMENT14
I. WHETHER FAILURE TO FILE A CERTIFICATE OF CONSULATION UNDER MISSISSIPPI CODE ANNOTATED SECTION 11-1-58 ENTITLES A DEFENDANT TO A DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE WHERE THE PLAINTIFF IS NOT ALLOWED AN OPPORUTNITY TO CURE THE DEFECT
CONCLUSION
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

## **TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

## CASES

### PAGES

### UNITED STATES SUPREME COURT CASES

*Reeves v. Sanderson Plumbing Products, Inc.* 530 U.S. 133, 151, 120 S.Ct. 2097, 147 L.Ed.2d 105 (2000).....10

### **MISSISSIPPI STATUTES**

Miss. Code Ann. § 11-1-58(1)(a) (Supp. 2006)

Miss. Code Ann. § 15-1-36 (Supp. 2002)
